
                 
Dear Parents/Caregivers,   
 

Thursday 25th April: ANZAC Day public holiday optional student attendance at ceremony 

Thursday 25th April         

ANZAC Day- PUBLIC 

HOLIDAY 

Mid- morning Service- 10.30am. All students are invited to participate. 

Please assemble in front of the RSL Hall at 10.30am in school 

uniform for our march towards the Cenotaph. We will line the street as a 

guard of honour for the formal March. 

Our School Captains and Vice –Captains will participate in the formal 

ceremony- Rowan will read the Ode supported by Olivia, and all four 

Captains will lay a wreath on behalf of the school community. 

Selected pieces of student writing (senior school) will also be read at the 

Town Hall ceremony by the authors. In 2019 our representative students 

are Reece Henderson-Drife and Kara Longmire. 

Congratulations to all students for their impressive ANZAC writing 

efforts! These will be on display at school. 
 

ANZAC Day Badges are available for sale at School. All proceeds go directly to the RSL. 

 

REMINDER - Mother’s Day Gifts order form              

 

This year the parent’s group are doing canvas handprints (as pictured above) that the children may purchase 

for their mothers, grandmothers or special person for Mother’s Day on 12th May. All gifts are to be pre-

ordered and pre-paid and will be available for collection on Friday 10th May.  

 

Student Name - 

Class -  

ORDER TO BE RETURNED BY 1ST MAY (Extended) – No late orders 

Gift idea Cost  Number  Total  

Handprint Canvas $5.00 each    

Total      

       
There will be a full Newsletter next week.  Kind regards, Sonia & Staff         

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Please see Term 2  #draft 1 Calendar on back page updates across the Term will be highlighted in 

yellow 

Wednesday 24th April, 2019 
 Week 2 

Clunes Primary School 

Mini Newsletter  

“Golden Past, Bright Futures” 
Canterbury Street, Vic. 3370 

Telephone (03) 5345 3182. Fax (03) 5345 3555 
Email: clunes.ps@edumail.vic.gov.au 

 

We learn. We show respect. 
 We are safe. 
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TERM 2 CALENDAR 2019      draft #1   Thursday 4th April 2019        PARENTS   

SCHOOL EVENTS SCHEDULE  Newsletter- usually every 2nd week 
  

Week 1  Tuesday  23 – Friday 26 April    

TRANSITION BOOKLETS home to Yr 6 families at the beginning of Term 2- date TBC 
 

Tuesday 23 April: Term 2 begins Short Assembly   

Wednesday 24 April:  NO SC Meeting 7pm 

Thursday 25 April:  ANZAC Day- Clunes PS ceremony participation- guard of honour + PUBLIC HOLIDAY     

Friday 26 April: Teeth on Wheels- follow up visit       

   

Week 2: 29 April - 3May   Attitudes to School Survey begins Years 4-6       6 Week online participation 

period.                                               specifics  TBC 
Tuesday 30 April: Walk to school begins    Student Support Group Meetings                                           

GRIP Leadership Conference- Student Leaders attending & Miss Dargaville 
Wednesday 1 May: Junior School Council Meeting 

Thursday 2 May: Breakfast Club begins   Student Support Group Meetings          Newsletter Day  

Friday 3 May:   CROSS COUNTRY Clunes Golf Club    

 

Saturday 4th & Sunday 5th May: Book Town Helpers required please. 

School –Egg & Bacon Roll stall- both days 

Roster at Office if you can at all please help, even for just a short time! 
  

Week 3: 6-10 May Mothers’ Day stall  this week -TBC    Helpers required in lead up to/ on the day.  
 

Tuesday 7 May   Athletics Sports- whole school    

Wednesday 8 May  School Council 7pm 

Friday 10 May:   Mothers’ Day gifts delivered to families that placed an Order.        

 Mother’s Day –Sunday 12th May  

   

Week 4: 13-17 May Education Week 13-17 May    

Tuesday 14 May:  NAPLAN Online begins (Yr 3 & 5 Lang Conventions & Writing)   

Wednesday 15 May:  NAPLAN Online (Yr 3 & 5 Reading)  

Thursday 16 May:  NAPLAN Online (Yr 3 & 5 Numeracy)     

Friday 18 May:   NAPLAN catch up        Division Cross Country event 
 

Week 5:  20-24 May  

Tuesday 21 May:  Mt Rowan Maths Challenge Years 4 & 5 

Friday 24th May:   Tree Orders Close 

  

Week 6:  27- 31 May  
Tuesday 28 May:   Art Gallery of Ballarat- whole school visit Indigenous Education focus  
 

Week 7:   3-7 June      

Tuesday 4 June:   Junior School Council Meeting 

Friday 7 June:    Earth Ed Yr 5 /6       Wesley Concert- to the Bluestone 1.30 – 2.30pm TBC 
 

Week 8:   10-14 June Monday Public Holiday   

Monday 10 June:  Queen’s Birthday Holiday 

Wednesday 12 June:  School Council   7pm    
  

Week 9:   17-21 June         

Thursday 20 June:  School Disco  

Friday 21 June:   Focus Day- Indigenous Curriculum focus 

 

Week 10:   24-28 June      

Wednesday 26 June:  Earth Ed Year 3 /4      

Friday 28 June:    Last Day of Term 2      1pm finish     Casual Dress Day 

 

Dates to be confirmed: Parent Teacher Interview Day, Reports home to Parents Day, Hot Lunch Day, 

Transition distribution/ collection completed for Year 7 2020 


